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HAWAII IMMUNIZATION BRANCH 
CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

Main Telephone Number:   808-586-8300 (Neighbor Islands, please call 1-800-933-4832) 
Fax:  808-586-8302
Email address:  HawaiiVFC@doh.hawaii.gov
 
 

Administration 
Ronald Balajadia ronald.balajadia@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8328

VACCINES FOR CHILDREN (VFC) PROGRAM 

Please EMAIL ALL DOCUMENTS such as provider agreements, annual training 
certificates, monthly temperature logs, vaccine loss forms, transfer forms, 
troubleshooting logs, DDL data, calibration certificates to the following email 
address: HawaiiVFC@doh.hawaii.gov. Please include location name, pin# and name 
of document in subject line of email. 

VFC Vaccine Orders 
Melvin Reyes melvin.reyes@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8316

Elizabeth Ricon elizabeth.ricon@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8301
Heather Winfield-Smith h.winfield-smith@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8348

Ji Hyun Choi jihyun.choi@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-4585

VFC Program & VFC Site Visits 
Josephine Araki, RN josephine.araki@doh.hawaii.gov 808-723-1601

Loraine Lim, RN loraine.lim@doh.hawaii.gov 808-723-0018
Kealohi Corpos kealohi.corpos.nsw@doh.hawaii.gov 808-723-0091

Jazz Burns jazz.burns.nsw@doh.hawaii.gov 808-723-0366
Sisilia Meli sisilia.meli.nsw@doh.hawaii.gov 808-587-6588

Heather Winfield-Smith h.winfield-smith@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8348

 

IQIP-Related Questions (Immunization Quality Improvement for Providers) 
Danrie Miral danrie.miral.nsw@doh.hawaii.gov 808-470-9541

Technical Immunization-Related Questions 
Immunization Branch 

Officer of the Day  808-286-8349

Community Vaccination Program Questions 
Bridget Anthony bridget.anthony.nsw@doh.hawaii.gov 808-927-9294

Hawaii Immunization Registry (HIR) 
HIR Help Desk registryhelp@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-4665

School Immunization Requirements/Forms 
Kenneth Evans kenneth.evans@doh.hawaii.gov 808-587-6371

Newborn Hepatitis B Prevention Coordinator 
Cathy Wu cathy.wu@doh.hawaii.gov 808-586-8359
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